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Westman, Molly

From: Konz, Mark
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 4:29 PM
To: 'Dan.rotchadl@gmail.com'; 'chris@sandquistlawoffice.com'; Westman, Molly
Subject: FW: CUP Application withdrawal

FYI.  The application has been withdrawn. 
 
Mark Konz 
Associate Director - Planning and Development Services 
City of Mankato 
10 Civic Center Plaza 
PO Box 3368 
Mankato, MN 56002-3368 
Phone: 507-387-8611 
Fax: 507-388-7530 

From: Bob Meyer <Bob.Meyer@blueearthcountymn.gov>  
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 4:27 PM 
To: Konz, Mark <mkonz@mankatomn.gov> 
Cc: Ryan Thilges <Ryan.Thilges@blueearthcountymn.gov>; Justin Steffl <Justin.Steffl@ISGInc.com>; 'Bryan Petzel' 
<bryan.petzel@isginc.com>; John Pristash <john@pristashconstruction.com> 
Subject: CUP Application withdrawal 
 

 
Mr. Konz, 
As a result of a review of Minnesota Administrative Rule 4410.4300 Blue Earth County intends to conduct an 
Environmental Assessment Worksheet on our proposed Public Works project.  Given this, the County wishes to 
withdraw our condition use application which was submitted on April 18. 
Please feel free to contact me if you need additional information from the County. 
Thanks 
Bob Meyer 
 
Bob Meyer | COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
Blue Earth County 
Administration 
Office: 507-304-4235  
204 South Fifth Street | PO Box 168 | Mankato, MN 
www.blueearthcountymn.gov 
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